



State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 25 Capitol Street - Room 120 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

CHARLES M. ARLINGHAUS Commissioner (603)-271-3201

JOSEPH B. BOUCHARD Assistant Commissioner (603)-271-3204

August 1, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu and the Honorable Executive Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

## **REQUESTED ACTION**

Pursuant to RSA 4:8, Gifts to the State, authorize the Department of Administrative Services, Bureau of Court Facilities, to accept a gift of a State of New Hampshire Seal plaque to be installed on the exterior facade of the new Merrimack County Courthouse, Concord, NH, with a value of \$14,319.79 from Stephen Duprey of Concord, NH.

## **EXPLANATION**

This gift will provide the new Merrimack County Courthouse, 163 North Main Street, Concord, NH with a State of New Hampshire Seal plaque to be attached to the exterior of the building. The plaque will be made of cast aluminum and will be centered under the building signage, located near the front entrance of the courthouse. This gift will provide enhancement to the exterior of the new courthouse.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles Arlinghaus Commissioner